OP \$365.00 6017191

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM637703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sanjay Chandiram		03/30/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Creations LLC
Street Address:	151 Calle De San Francisco
Internal Address:	Ste 200 PMB 5541
City:	San Juan
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO
Postal Code:	00901
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PUERTO RICO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6017191	PROMARK
Registration Number:	6045719	YOU'VE BUILT YOUR BRAND. LET US BOOST IT
Registration Number:	4919844	USA TOYZ
Registration Number:	5000452	PARTY STICKS
Registration Number:	5227445	FORCE1
Registration Number:	5348886	FORCE1
Registration Number:	5383500	AQUANATURAL
Registration Number:	5227443	AQUANATURAL
Registration Number:	5448498	LIVIN' WELL
Registration Number:	5448497	LIVIN' WELL
Registration Number:	5939941	MOONDANCE PARTY STICKS
Registration Number:	5981675	SCOOT DRONE
Registration Number:	6067335	PARTYSTICKS
Registration Number:	6100388	ASTROSHOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007249 FRAME: 0246

900607924

Email: info@trademarks411.com

Correspondent Name: Trademarks Information International LLC

Address Line 1: 3905 State St. #7-134

Address Line 4: Santa Barbara, CALIFORNIA 93105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sanjay Chandiram
SIGNATURE:	/Sanjay Chandiram/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Doc - Mar 30 2021 - 8-04 PM#page1.tif source=Doc - Mar 30 2021 - 8-04 PM#page2.tif source=Doc - Mar 30 2021 - 8-04 PM#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007249 FRAME: 0247

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS Chandiram, Sanjay, ("Assignor") with an address of 14150 NE 20th St STE F1, Bellevue, WA 98005, has adopted, used and is using the mark(s) referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS Creations LLC, ("Assignee") with an address of 151 Calle De San Francisco, Ste 200 PMB 5541, San Juan, PR 00901, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Date: 03/30/2021

Date: 03/30/2021

Chandiram, Sanjay,

Assignor ,

Name: Sanjay Chandiram

Title: Owner

Creations LLC.

Assignee

Name: Sanjay Chandiram

Title: Principal

TRADEMARK REEL: 007249 FRAME: 0248

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
PROMARK	6017191	MAR 24, 2020
YOU'VE BUILT YOUR BRAND. LET US BOOST IT.	6045719	MAY 05, 2020
USATOYZ	4919844	MAR 15, 2016
PARTY STICKS	5000452	JUL 12, 2016
FORCE1	5227445	JUN 20, 2017
FORCEI	5348886	DEC 05, 2017
AQUANATURAL	5383500	JAN 23, 2018
AQUANATURAL	5227443	JUN 20, 2017
LIVIN' WELL	5448498	APR 17, 2018
LIVIN' WELL	5448497	APR 17, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 007249 FRAME: 0249

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
MOONDANCE PARTY STICKS	5939941	DEC 17, 2019
SCOOT DRONE	5981675	FEB 11, 2020
PARTYSTICKS	6067335	JUN 02, 2020
ASTROSHOT	6100388	JUL 14, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007249 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 04/08/2021